

Pushottam Lal vs. Rameshwar Singh

RSA No. 465 of 2012.

11.11.2022 Present: Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the appellant.

Steps for service of respondents not taken.; Be positively taken within one week. On steps being so taken, let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 23rd December, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

11th November, 2022.
(jai)