

**Purshottam Lal & Ors. vs. Rameshwar Singh & Ors.**

**RSA No. 465 of 2012**

23.12.2022 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Prince Verma, Advocate, counsel for the respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time to file power of attorney. Respondent No.2 is stated to have died. Respondent No.3 was earlier represented by Shri G.S Rathour, Advocate, who has also expired. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.3 returnable on **24.03.2023**.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2, in accordance with law. Needful be done within three weeks.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**December 23, 2022**  
(subhash)