

**Purshottam Lal Vs. Rameshwar Singh**

**RSA No. 465 of 2012**

**24.03.2023**      **Present:** Mr. Jai Ram, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 3.

Mr. Pankaj Sawant, learned counsel, appears for respondents No. 1 and 3 and seeks time to file power of attorney.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks more time to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2, in accordance with law. Let needful be done within two weeks.

List on **28.04.2023**.

**( Satyen Vaidya )**  
**Judge**

**24<sup>h</sup> March, 2023**  
*(sushma)*