

Purshottam Lal & Ors. vs. Rameshwar Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 465 of 2012

28.4.2023 Present: Mr. Jai Ram, Advocate, vice counsel Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 3.

RSA No. 465 of 2012 & CMP No. 9603 of 2022

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 and 3 seeks more time to file power of attorney as also reply to CMP No. 9603 of 2022. Needful be done within three weeks.

List after three weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 28, 2023
(vs)