

**Purshottam Lal and others vs. Rameshwar Singh  
and Ors.**

**RSA No.465 of 2012**

19.06.2023 Present: Mr. Jai Ram, Advocate, vice Ms. Archana Dutt,  
Advocate, for the appellants.  
None for respondents No. 1 and 3.

**RSA No.465 of 2012 & CMP No.9603 of 2022**

It is informed that name of Shri Pankaj Sawant,  
Advocate, who is representing respondents No. 1 and 3, has  
not been reflected in the cause list. Registry is directed to  
reflect his name in the cause list henceforth.

**June 19, 2023**  
(subhash)

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**