

Purshottam Lal & ors. Vs. Rameshwar Singh & ors.

**RSA No. 465 of 2012**

11.08.2023 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1 and 3.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Shri  
Pankaj Sawant, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 3 in the  
cause list henceforth.

List this matter next week.

.

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023**  
(mamta)