

Purshottam Lal & ors vs. Rameshwar
Singh & Ors

RSA No. 465 of 2012

25.08.2023 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms.
Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 and 3.

Mr. Pankaj Sawant, learned counsel has put in
appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 3 by filing
memo of appearance. He prays for and is granted two weeks
time to file Power of Attorney.

List **on 8th September, 2023.**

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

25th August, 2023
(himani)