

Purshottam Lal & Ors vs. Rameshwar Singh & Ors

RSA No. 465 of 2012

08.09.2023 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Prince Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 3.

CMP No.9604 of 2022

This application has been filed by the appellants under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC for interim directions for disobedience of the orders dated 21.12.2012 passed by this Court in main appeal. After hearing the matter for some time, the learned counsel for the applicants-appellants seeks permission to withdraw this application. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

CMP No.9603 of 2022

In terms of the previous order dated 28.08.2023, reply has not been filed and the learned counsel for non-applicants/respondents No. 1 and 3 is granted three weeks further time to file reply to this application.

CMP No. 2945 of 2023

This application has been filed by the appellants under Order 22 Rule 10-A of CPC, for directing the non-applicants i.e. respondents No. 1 and 3 to supply the particulars-whereabouts of the legal representatives, of the deceased-respondent No.2 (Sh. Rajeshwar Singh). The present application has not been opposed by learned counsel for the non-applicant/respondents No. 1 and 3. Accordingly, the

learned counsel for non-applicants-respondents No. 1 and 3 is directed to furnish the particulars-whereabouts of the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.2 Sh. Rajeshwar Singh, within three weeks, so as to enable the appellant to take steps, for bringing on record the legal representatives on record.

List ate three weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

8th September, 2023
(himani)