

Purshottam Lal and others Versus Rameshwar Singh and others

RSA No.465 of 2012

13.10.2023 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Radhika Gautam, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Prince Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 3.

CMP No.9603 of 2022

Learned vice counsel appearing for the non-applicants/respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' further time, as last opportunity, to file reply to the aforesaid application.

CMP No.1359 of 2023

This is an application under Order 22 Rule 4 & 9 of the Code of Civil Procedure for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2-Rajeshwar Singh after setting aside abatement.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No.1 and 3 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain instructions, as to whether he would be representing the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2, as aforesaid.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

October 13, 2023
(Bhardwaj)