

Pushottam Lal and others vs. Rameshwar Sing and others

RSA No.465 of 2012

29.02.2024 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
None for respondents No.1 and 3.

CMP No.9603 of 2022

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted to non-applicants-respondents to file reply, failing which, this Court shall have no option, but to decide the application at hand on the basis of the material already available on record.

List after two weeks.

CMP(M) No.1359 and 1360 of 2023

Further two weeks' time is granted to the non-applicant/respondents to obtain instructions in terms of order dated 13.10.2023. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

February 29, 2024
(Shankar)