

**Purshottam Lal & ors vs.
Rameshwar Singh & ors**

RSA No. 465 of 2012

2.5.2024 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for
the appellants.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 to 3.

CMP(M) No. 1359 and 1360 of 2023

By way of present applications, filed
under Order 22 Rule 4 and 9 read with Section
151 of the CPC and Section 5 of the Limitation
Act, the applicants/appellants have prayed that
legal representatives of deceased respondent No.
2, who as per averments contained in the
application has expired on 3.9.2020 be ordered
to be brought on record, after condoning the
delay, since the present application has been
filed after the prescribed period of limitation.

The proposed LRs of deceased
respondent No. 2 have duly been represented by
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate.

In view of no objection made by
learned counsel appearing for the non-
applicants, the application is allowed and the
legal representatives of deceased respondent No.

2 are ordered to be brought on record, by setting aside the abatement, if any. The applications are, thus, disposed of.

RSA No. 465 of 2012

For filing the amended memo of parties, list on 27.6.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 2, 2024
(kalpana)