

Purshottam Lal Vs. Rameshwar Singh

RSA No. 465 of 2012

27.6.2024 Present: Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the appellants/applicants.

Mr. Pankaj Sahni, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3/non-applicants.

CMP No. 9603 of 2022

Notice. Mr.Pankaj Sahni, learned vice counsel appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

List on 29.7.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 27, 2024

(kalpana)