

Purshottam Lal & Ors. Vs. Rameshwar Singh & Ors.

**RSA No.465 of 2012**

09.09.2024

Present: Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate for the appellants/  
applicants.

Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Advocate for respondents  
No.1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3/non-applicants.

**CMP No.9603 of 2022**

Reply to the application again not filed.  
However, in view of the persuasive submissions, made  
by learned counsel, appearing for the respondents/non-  
applicants, reply to the application, if any, be filed,  
within a period of three weeks, from today, subject to  
last opportunity.

List thereafter.

September 09, 2024  
(Gaurav Thakur)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**