

Purshottam Lal and Ors. Vs. Rameshwar Singh and Ors.

RSA No.465 of 2012

07.07.2025 Present: Ms. Radhika Gautam, Advocate, for the appellants, except appellant No.4.

Name of appellant No.4 stands deleted vide order dated 21.12.2012.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.9603 of 2022

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the non-applicants. Non-applicants oppose the application on the doctrine of lis pendens.

In the aforesaid facts and attending circumstances, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to prepare the case.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

07th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)