

**Purshotam Lal and ors. vs. Rameshwar Singh
& ors.**

RSA No. 465 of 2012

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Jai Ram, Advocate, for the appellant.

Name of appellant No.4 stands deleted vide
order dated 21.12.2012.

Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

23rd March, 2026
(Chander)